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e PARTIES

e Afganistan

Mr. Amanduddin Hamidi

Provincial Director of Kandahar/ Environmental
Engineering , Civil Engineering

NEPA (National Environmental Protection Agency)
Darulaman Road, Kabul, Afghanistan

E-mail: hamidiaman25@gmail.com

e Armenia

Ms. Sophya Geghamyan

MRYV Architecture Specialst

Spherical Origins GmbH & Co. KG
Kurt-Schumacher-Strasse 2

Bonn, Germany

E-mail: sophyageghamyan@gmail.com

e Azerbaijan

Ms. Jamila Mammadova

Climate change and Ozone center, Head of the GHG
Inventory Division

Ministry of Ecology and Natural Resources
H.Aliyev ave 10

Baku

Azerbaijan

E-mail: mammadova_jamila@mail.ru

e Bangladesh

Mr. Ahammad Shah

Assistant Director (Admin and Finance)
Bangladesh Climate Change Trust

101 Mohakhali, Dhaka

Dhaka, People's Republics of Bangladesh
E-mail: shah.ccu@gmail.com

e Bhutan

Mr. Rinzin Namgay

Data Coordinator, GHG Inventory Data Mgt
National Environment COmmission Secretariat
Thimphu, Bhutan

E-mail: rignamjay999@gmail.com

e Brunei Darussalam

Ms. Marlina Japar

Project Officer

Ministry of Energy, Manpower and Industry

Jalan Perdana Menteri

Bandar Seri Begawan BB3913, Brunei Darussalam
Email: marlina.hjjapar@memi.gov.bn

Ms. Sufina Salleh

Special Duties Officer

Ministry of Energy, Manpower and Industry
Prime Minister's Office Complex, Jalan Perdana
Menteri

Bandar Seri Begawan, Brunei Darussalam
Email: sufina.salleh@memi.gov.bn

e Cambodia

Mr. Sokhim Pich

Technical Officer

Department of Climate Change, General Secretariat
of the National Council for Sustainable
Development

Ministry of Environment

Morodok Techo Building (Lot 503) Tonle Bassac,
Chamkarmorn

Phnom Penh, Cambodia

E-mail: sokhim_rua@yahoo.com

e Cook Islands

Ms. Rima'ati Moekka'a

TNC Project Coordinator

682 Avarua

Cook Islands

E-mail: rima.moekaa@cookislands.gov.ck

e Federal States of Micronesia

Mr. Yota Oue

Department of Environment, Climate Change, and
Emergency Management, FSM National
Government

PS 69 Palikir

Pohnpei,

Federated States of Micronesia

Email: fsmozoneunit@gmail.co

o Fiji

Ms. Aradhana Singh
Mitigation officer
370 Victoria Parade
Suva Fiji

E-mail: aradhana.singh@govnet.gov.{j

e Georgia

Mr. Giorgi Machavariani
Senior Specialist, GHG Inventory
Ministry of Environmental Protection and
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Agriculture

6 Marshal Archil Gelovani Ave, 0159
Thilisi, Georgia

E-mail: Giorgi.Machavariani@mepa.gov.ge

e India

Mr. Lokesh Chandrae Dube

Programme Officer Climate Change

Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate
Change

PT Deendayal Antyoday Bhawan, CGO Complex
New Dehli, India

E-mail: Lokesh.dube@gov.in

e Indonesia

Mr. Heri Purnomo

Agriculture Sector GHG Inventory Data Analyst
Directorate of GHG Inventory and MRV,
Directorate General of Climate Change, Ministry
Environment and Forestry

Manggala Wanabakti Building, Block IV, Floor 6th,
Gatot Subroto Street, Senayan

Jakarta, Indonesia

E-mail: hpurnomo541@gmail.com

e Iran (Islamic Republic of)

Ms. Nadia Babaei

Expert of Department of Environment

Department of Environment

the northern side of Shahid Hakim highway,
between Sheikh Fazlollah and Yadghar Imam, Park
Nature of Pardisan,

Tehran, Iran

E-mail: NadiaBabaeil395@gmail.com

e Iraq

Mr. Oday Al-Rubaye

Senior Engineer

National Climate Change Center

The Ministry of Health and Environment
Baghdad

Iraq

E-mail: eng_odayl2@yahoo.com

Mr. Sabah Hasan Shindakh Nooruldeen
General Director of Administrative Directorate
Ministry of Health and Environment
Alqadissaia, Sce 604 No/Ho 1/3

Baghdad, Iraq

Email: moen.iraq@gmail.com

o Israel

Mr. Moshe Yanai

Head of Agriculture, Environment and Energy
Senior Department of Infrastructure Economics
Central Bureau of Statistics

Israel

Email: yanaim@cbs.gov.il

e Kazakhstan

Ms. Aiman Yessekina

Director of projects monitoring
JSC "Zhasyl damu"

Kunaev str.,#12/1

Nur-Sultan city, Kazakhstan
E-mail: res.85@mail.ru

e Lao People’s Democratic Republic

Mr. Bounthee Saythongvanh

Deputy Director, Greenhouse Gas Inventory and
Mitigation Division

Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment
Vientiane Capital, Lao PDR

E-mail: thee988@hotmail.com

e Lebanon

Ms. Yara Daou

Project Officer - NCs and BURs
Ministry of Environment

Lazarieh Building - Bloc 3, 7th floor
Downtown Beirut

Lebanon

E-mail: y.daou@moe.gov.lb

e Malaysia

Ms. Dayang Ratnasari Binti Abu Bakar

Head, Greenhouse Gas Inventory and Reporting Unit
Climate Change Division

Ministry of Energy, Science, Technology,
Environment and Climate Change

5th Floor, Block C7, Kompleks C

Pusat Pentadbiran Kerajaan Persekutuan

62662 Putrajaya, Malaysia

Email: ratnasari@mestecc.gov.my

e Maldives

Mr. Hamdhoon Mohamed

Ministry of Environment and Energy,

Green Building, Handhuvaree Hingun, Maafannu,
Male', 20392, Maldives

Email: hamdhoon.mohamed@environment.gov.mv
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Ms. Aminath Zahira
Maldives Energy Authority
Male', 20392, Maldives

Email: aminath.zahira@energy.gov.mv

Ms. Mariyam Fazleena Musthafa

Energy Department, Ministry of Environment
Green Building, Handhuvaree Hingun, Maafannu,
Male', 20392, Maldives

Email: mariyam.fazleena@environment.gov.mv

Ms. Fathmath Fiuna Rashid

Energy Department, Ministry of Environment
Green Building, Handhuvaree Hingun, Maafannu,
Male', 20392, Maldives

Email: fathimath.fiuna@environment.gov.mv

Ms. Fathimath Raufa Moosa

Climate Change Department, Ministry of
Environment

Green Building, Handhuvaree Hingun, Maafannu,
Male', 20392, Maldives

Email: fathimath.raufa@environment.gov.mv

Ms. Aishath Mohamed Thaufeeq

Energy Department, Ministry of Environment
Green Building, Handhuvaree Hingun, Maafannu,
Male', 20392, Maldives

Email: aishath.mohamed@environment.gov.mv

Mr. Ahmed Azleem

Fenaka Corporation

Male', Maldives

Email: ahmed.azleem@fenaka.com.mv

Mr. Ismail Ajmal

Pollution Control and Waste Management
Department

Male', Maldives

Email: ismail.ajmal@environment.gov.mv

Ms. Mariyam Samha

Pollution Control and Waste Management
Department

Male', Maldives

Email: mariyam.samha@environment.gov.mv

Mr. Fayz Waheed

General Manager

State Electric Company Limited
Aymeenee Magu, Galolhu

Male' 20349, Maldives

Email: fayz.waheed@stelco.com.mv

Mr. Mariyam Ana Hassan
MRYV & Finance Coordinator, BUR Project

Climate Change Department

Ministry of Environment and Energy, Green
Building, Handhuvaree Hingun, Maafannu,
Male', 20392, Maldives.

e Mongolia

Ms. Saruul Dolgorsuren

Manager, GHG Inventory Management

and Climate Finance

Climate Change Project Implementing Unit,
Ministry of Environment and Tourism

Suite 203, Margad center 8th khoroo, Student Street
Sukhbaatar district

Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia 14191

E-mail: saruulsh@gmail.com

e Montenegro

Ms. Irena Tadic

Senior Advisor for Air and GHG Emissions
Inventory

Nature and Environmental Protection Agency of
Montenegro

IV Proleterske 19

Podgorica, Montenegro

E-mail: irena.tadic@epa.org.me

e Myanmar

Mr. Kyaw Myo Linn

Assistance Director/ Climate Change Division
Office Building No(53),

Ottarathiri Township, Nay Pyi Taw

Myanmar

E-mail: kyawthinn2017.ecd@gmail.com

e Nepal

Mr. Yam Nath Pokharel

Assistant Forest Officer

Ministry of Forest and Environment, Government of
Nepal

Singhadurbar, Kathmandu, Nepal

Kathmandu, Nepal

E-mail: ynpokharel@gmail.com

e North Macedonia

Ms. Martina Spasovska

Advisor, Inventory-Transport expert, modelling
Ministry of environment and physical planning
Square "Presveta Bogorodica" no 3, 1000 Skopje
Republic of North Macedonia

E-mail: m.toceva@moepp.gov.mk
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e Pakistan

Mr. Muhammad Amjad

Senior Scientific Officer

Global Change Impact Studies Centre
6% Floor, Emigration Tower,

Plot No. 10, Mauve Area, G-8/1
Islamabad, Pakistan

Email: callamjad@gmail.com

e Palestine

Ms. Safia Ibrahim

Head of Solid Waste Division in Environment
Statistic Department & SDGs team

Palestinian Central Buerau of Statistics
Ramallah City, Ein Munjed Quarter, Tokyo St.
opposite to UN premises and Ramallah Cultural
Palace

Ramallah- Palestine

E-mail: sibrahim@pcbs.gov.ps

e Philippines

Ms. Aimee Evangelista

Senior Science Research Specialist

Climate Change Commission

6F First Residences, J.P. Laurel Street, San Miguel
Manila, Philippines

E-mail: evangelistaas.ccc@gmail.com

e Qatar

Ms. Sultana Owaidha

First Environmental Researcher

Ministry of Municipality and Environment
Doha, Qatar

Email: saowaidha@mme.gov.qa

e Republic of Moldova

Ms. Lilia Taranu

Senior Consultant, GHG Inventory, Agriculture
Sector

Climate Change Office of the Public Institution
"Environmental Projects Implementation Unit",
Ministry of Agriculture, Regional Development and
Environment

Str. Mitropolit Dosoftei 156A, Office 37

MD 2004, Chisinua, Moldova

E-mail: L.taranu@yahoo.com

Ms. Liliana Spitoc
Project Implementation Unit
Forest Research and Management Institute

Chisinau, Moldova
Email: liliana.spitoc@yahoo.com

e Serbia

Ms. Ivana Dukic

Head of Group for air pollutants Inventories; GHG
and CLRTAP inventories compiler

Serbian Environmental Protection Agency

Ruze Jovanovic 27a

Belgrade, Serbia

E-mail: ivana.dukic@sepa.gov.rs

e Singapore

Mr. Fairoz Mohamed

Manager LULUCF, National Parks Board
1 Cluny Road, Singapore Botanic Gardens
Singapore

Email: fairoz_mohamed@nparks.gov.sg

e Solomon Islands

Mr. David Tufi

Principal Mitigation Officer

Ministry of Environment, Climate Change, Disaster
Management & Meteorology

Box 21, Vavaya Ridge, Honiara

Solomon Islands

E-mail: dmtufi@gmail.com

e Syrian Arab Republic

Ms. Riham Issa

Member of Climate Change team

Ministry of Local Administration &Environment
Syria-Damascus, Yousef Azmeh Seq

Damascus, Syrian Arab Republic

E-mail: riham.issa7719040@gmail.com

e Tajikistan

Ms. Parvina Khudoyorzoda
Specialist in Climate Change Center
Agency for Hydrometeorology

47 Shevchenko Str

Dushanbe, Tajikistan

E-mail: parvina_1993@mail.ru

e Thailand

Ms. Seetala Chantes

Environmental official

Office of Natural Resources and Environmental
Policy and Planning (ONEP)

60/1 Rama 6 Road Samsen Nai, Phayathai
Bangkok 10400, Thailand
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E-mail: seetalachantes@gmail.com

e Tonga

Ms. Akesiu Leua

Assistant Secretary (National Communication on
Climate Change Technical Officer)

Ministry of Meteorology, Energy, Information,
Disaster Management, Environment, Climate
change, and Communication (MEIDECC)
Taufa'ahau Rd

Nuku'alofa, Tongatapu, Tonga

E-mail: akesiuleuva@gmail.com

e Turkmenistan

Mr. Nazar Allaberdiyev

GHG inventory expert

Ministry of Agriculture and Environment Protection
Azadi str., 59

Ashgabat, Turkmenistan

E-mail: nallaberdiyev@inbox.ru

e Uzbekistan

Ms. Zukhrakhon Tillyakhodjaeva

Leading engineer of the Department of Climate
Monitoring and Desertification

The Centre of Hydrometeorological Service of the
Republic of Uzbekistan

72, 1st Bodomzor yuli str.,

Tashkent, 100052, Republic of Uzbekistan
E-mail: tilla.79@mail.ru

e Vanuatu

Mr. Nelson Kalo

Mitigation Officer

Climate Change Department
Saratokora Area; Agathis,

Port Vila, Vanuatu

E-mail: nekalo@vanuatu.gov.v

e Vietnam

Mr. Viet Hung Ly

GHG Inventory in Agriculture sector support for
developed BUR1, BUR2, NC3 of Viet Nam

Ozone Layer Protection and Economy Low Cacbon
Development Center (CCOZONE), Department of
Climate Change (DCC), Ministry of Natural
Resources and Environment (MONRE)

8 Phao Dai Lang Street, Dong Da District

Ha Noi, Viet Nam

E-mail: lyviethung.vepa@gmail.com
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RESOURCE PERSONS
Baasansuren Jamsranjav Pavel Shermanau
Institute of Global Environmental Strategies Programme Officer
(IGES) Japan Technical Support Unit, IPCC Task Force on
Technical Support Unit, National GHG Inventories National Greenhouse Gas Inventories
Programme (NGGIP) Intergovermental Panel on 2108-11 Kamiyamaguchi, Hayama
Climate Change (IPCC) 240-0115 Kanagawa, Japan
2108-11 Kamiyamaguchi, Hayama Email: shermanau@iges.or.jp
240-0115 Kanagawa, Japan
Email: baasansuren@jiges.or.jp Paolo Prosperi
c/o FAO
Yurii Pyrozhenko Viale delle Terme di Caracalla,
Programme Officer Rome, Italy
Institute of Global Environmental Strategies Email: Paolo.Prosperi@fao.org
(IGES) Japan
Technical Support Unit, National GHG Inventories Diego Ezcurra
Programme (NGGIP) Intergovermental Panel on Blas Parera 1895
Climate Change (IPCC) Florida Buenos Aires 1602, Argentina
2108-11 Kamiyamaguchi, Hayama Email: ezcurradiego@gmail.com
240-0115 Kanagawa, Japan
Email: Pyrozhenko@jiges.or.jp
UNFCCC
William Kojo Agyemang-Bonsu Platz der Vereinten Nationen 1
Manager, Mitigation and Transparency Support 53113 Bonn, Germany
Mitigation, Data and Analysis Programme Tel: +49 228 815 1334
UNFCCC Secretariat E-mail: DRevet@unfcce.int
Platz der Vereinten Nationen 1
53113 Bonn, Germany Haike Stephen
Tel: +49 228 815 1025 Programme Assistant
E-mail: WAgyemang-Bonsu@unfccc.int Training and Certification Unit
Mitigation, Data and Analysis Programme
Dominique Revet UNFCCC Secretariat
Programme Officer Platz der Vereinten Nationen 1
Transparency Implementation Support Unit 53113 Bonn, Germany
Mitigation, Data and Analysis Programme Tel: +49 228 815 1434

UNFCCC Secretariat E-mail: HStephen@unfccc.int



